9th Annual DYLAN KYLE POCHE

Memorial Bass Tournament Saturday March 22, 2025

Held at the Cypress Bend Boat Launch on Toledo Bend, Many, La.



To Whom It May Concern:

My name is Luther Poche, founder of the Dylan Kyle Poche Memorial Foundation, Inc. This foundation was established in the loving memory of my son, Dylan, who attended Northwestern State University and was a proud member of the NSU Fishing team. Fishing brought so much happiness to Dylan and he excelled in it. It was his passion...his favorite hobby...his happy place.

After Dylan's tragic and unexpected death, our family wanted to find a way to turn the hurt of his passing into something positive...not just for our sakes, but for every single life he touched. We set up the Dylan Kyle Poche Memorial Fishing Scholarship to help others, who share this same passion for fishing, achieve their scholastic goals while doing something they love. This endeavor has brought our entire family so much joy knowing we can give something back while honoring our beloved son. The proceeds not only benefit the scholarship recipients but also provides funding for the entire NSU Fishing Team.

This year will mark our 9th annual Dylan Kyle Poche Memorial Bass Tournament. This tournament has been a resounding success and has grown in leaps and bounds each year. Since the tournament's inception, we have been able to donate over \$180,000 to fund our scholarship. We are expected to surpass last years totals of 560 anglers. It will be held on March 22, 2025 at Cypress Bend on Toledo Bend Lake. And, as usual, any outside donations are always welcome.

This tournament is a huge fundraiser for us and would not be possible each year without the support of local companies and businesses. The valuable products and services as well as sponsorships donated by these entities are a vital key to our success. We need your support!

If you would like to be a sponsor or make a donation to our event, please contact:

Burt Poche (318) 652-3176 or Shelley Poche (318) 652-7192.

You can also reach us by email at: lutherpoche@yahoo.com

Any private donations can be mailed to:

Dylan Kyle Poche Memorial Foundation, Inc.

P.O. Box 74

Natchitoches, LA 71458

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or requests for further information. We appreciate your consideration in advance of supporting this wonderful cause. It is only with your support that we can help these young students reach their goals and chase their dreams!

Sincerely,

Luther B. Poche



Tournament proceeds

scholarships and to

Kyle Poche Memorial

benefit The Dylan

Foundation, Inc. A

organization.

more information.

Any contribution is

welcomed and greatly

501(c) (3) non-profit

Visit dylankylepoche.com for

to fund fishing

Memorial Bass Tournament Saturday March 22, 2025

Held at the Cypress Bend Boat Launch on Toledo Bend, Many, La.

· · · · Sponsorship Levels · · · ·



Presenting Sponsor - \$5,000.00

Includes:

Company Logo displayed on **ALL** Event Advertising, Social Media, Tournament Web Page, Sponsorship Radio Ad,

Event Banner & Flyers



Big Bass" Sponsorship - \$2,500.00

- Advertisement as "Big Bass" Sponsor on Banner
- Media Recognition
- 36" X 24 Individual Banner displayed on Tournament Day
- Announcement through Tournament Day



Platinum Sponsorship Level - \$2,000.00

Includes:

- Your Name or Logo on Banner
- Media Recognition
- 36"x24" Individual Banner displayed on Tournament Day
- Announcement through Tournament Day
- Sponsorship Radio Ad



Gold Sponsorship Level - \$1,000.00

Includes:

- Your Name or Logo on Banner
- Media Recognition
- 36"X 24" Individual Banner displayed on Tournament Day
- Announcement on Tournament Day



Silver Sponsorship Level - \$500.00

Includes:

- Your Name or Logo on Banner
- Media Recognition
- 24"X 24" Individual Banner displayed on Tournament Day



Bronze Sponsorship Level - \$250.00

- *Includes:* Your Name on Banner
 - Media Recognition

CONTACT: Burt Poche 318-652-3176 318-652-7192

| Contact Name | | |
|----------------|----------|-----|
| Business Name | | |
| Address | | |
| City | State | Zip |
| Cell () | Other () | |
| E-mail address | | |

| _ | | | | | | | | | _ | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|--|
| C | n | ^ | n | c | ^ | r | C | h | i | n | s: | |
| _ | v | v | • | 3 | v | | 3 | | | v | э. | |

| Presenting Sponsor \$5,000 |
|--------------------------------|
| "Big Bass" Sponsor \$2,500 |
| Platinum Sponsor\$2,000 |
| Gold Sponsor\$1,000 |
| Silver Sponsor\$500 |
| Bronze Sponsor\$250 |
| I'd like to make a donation in |

| TOTAL | Ś | | |
|-------|---|--|--|

the amount of: \$_ .

Mail completed form to: Dylan Kyle Poche Foundation, Inc., P.O. Box 74, Natchitoches, LA 71458